
OFFICIAL RESULTS 6-11-22 

GROUP 2 plus ROADRUNNERS 

. 

88.5FM WHCF MODIFIEDS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 39 Mike Brown Hope Me 10 16.335 8

2 48 Brian Treadwell Hancock Me 10 0.251 0.251 16.363 3

3 15 Allan Moeller Sr Dresden Me 10 0.489 0.238 16.348 7

4 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 10 0.735 0.246 16.410 3

5 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 8 2 Laps 2 Laps 16.650 3

6 55 Wayne Whitten Kennebunk Me 7 3 Laps 1 Lap 16.452 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 15.871 5

2 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 10 0.757 0.757 15.862 4

3 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 10 1.670 0.913 16.085 3

4 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 2.295 0.625 15.973 8

5 21 Bobby Mesimer Wollwich Me 10 4.126 1.831 16.255 2

6 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 10 4.227 0.101 16.376 5

7 8L Keith Lovejoy Biddeford Me 10 5.324 1.097 16.438 6

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 30 15.961 21

2 15 Allan Moeller Sr Dresden Me 30 1.202 1.202 16.145 11

3 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 30 2.048 0.846 16.245 2

4 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 30 2.103 0.055 16.119 11

5 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 30 2.445 0.342 16.260 21

6 21 Bobby Mesimer Wollwich Me 30 2.576 0.131 16.368 29

7 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 30 2.750 0.174 16.075 30

8 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 30 3.641 0.891 16.290 23

9 39 Mike Brown Hope Me 30 3.943 0.302 16.170 3

10 8L Keith Lovejoy Biddeford Me 30 4.329 0.386 16.430 6

11 55 Wayne Whitten Kennebunk Me 28 2 Laps 2 Laps 16.407 24

12 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 24 6 Laps 4 Laps 16.488 5

13 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 19 11 Laps 5 Laps 16.156 15

14 48 Brian Treadwell Hancock Me 15 15 Laps 4 Laps 15.918 3

dns 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me dns



KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINI 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 Laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 17.335 4

2 23 Lewis Batchelder Dixmont Me 10 0.774 0.774 17.453 8

3 88x Wes Turner Freedom Me 10 8.844 8.070 18.256 6

4 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 10 11.498 2.654 18.017 10

5 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 13.396 1.898 18.848 10

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 17.109 2

2 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 0.451 0.451 16.987 3

3 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 10 3.328 2.877 17.376 2

4 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 10 3.911 0.583 17.382 5

5 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me 10 6.499 2.588 17.488 5

6 10me Chris Watkins Oakland Me 10 12.746 6.247 18.148 5

7 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 17.443 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 25 17.054 3

2 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 25 0.940 0.940 17.255 15

3 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me 25 4.378 3.438 17.565 4

4 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 25 4.766 0.388 17.348 4

5 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 25 21.987 17.221 18.599 10

6 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 17.532 12

7 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 15 10 Laps 9 Laps 17.360 3

8 23 Lewis Batchelder Dixmont Me 13 12 Laps 2 Laps 17.431 9

9 10me Chris Watkins Oakland Me 6 19 Laps 7 Laps 18.914 3

10 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 4 21 Laps 2 Laps 18.017 2

11 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 25 Laps 4 Laps 0

12 88x Wes Turner Freedom Me 25 Laps 0.146 0



WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 Laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 16.066 4

2 47 Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 1.600 1.600 16.088 8

3 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 2.017 0.417 16.159 5

4 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 2.882 0.865 16.369 8

5 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 10 5.291 2.409 16.542 5

6 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 6.451 1.160 16.537 10

7 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 10 7.886 1.435 16.588 6

8 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 1 9 Laps 9 Laps 19.614 1

DQ 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 10 DQ 16.333 6

DQ 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 10 DQ 15.996 7

(#81 DQ = tire softener)

(#15m DQ = tire softener)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 14 Dave St. Clair Liberty Me 10 15.951 2

2 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 10 0.402 0.402 15.759 3

3 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 10 2.418 2.016 15.935 5

4 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 10 3.851 1.433 16.216 10

5 77 Nick Reno West Bath Me 10 4.089 0.238 16.101 10

6 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 5.032 0.943 16.331 10

7 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 10 5.414 0.382 16.350 3

DQ 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 DQ 15.926 2

DQ 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 10 DQ 15.906 6

(#14j DQ = tire softener)

(#01 DQ = tire softener)



FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

. 

T&L AUTOMOTIVE ROADRUNNERS 

HEAT (8 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (15 laps) 

 

. 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 n/a 15.905 15

2 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 40 n/a 3.386 16.072 22

3 47 Chris Burgess Hartford Me 40 n/a n/a 16.009 15

4 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 40 n/a 1.530 16.058 5

5 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 40 n/a 0.282 16.193 20

6 14 Dave St. Clair Liberty Me 40 n/a 1.142 15.942 6

7 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 40 n/a 0.582 16.144 17

8 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 40 n/a 4.686 16.189 3

9 77 Nick Reno West Bath Me 40 n/a 0.463 16.190 7

10 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 40 n/a 0.469 16.381 15

11 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 40 n/a 0.333 16.196 2

12 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 39 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.421 5

13 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 39 1 Lap 0.968 16.314 29

14 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 39 1 Lap 0.450 16.419 2

15 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 30 10 Laps 9 Laps 16.121 13

16 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 30 Laps 20 Laps 16.503 6

17 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 10 30 Laps 0.250 16.147 5

18 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 10 30 Laps 0.438 16.074 5

19 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 4 36 Laps 6 Laps 16.751 2

NOTE:  #47 transponder stopped working halfway through the race and was manually scored 

for remainder of the race

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 8 20.014 6

2 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 8 1.951 1.951 20.146 8

3 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me 8 4.203 2.252 20.598 7

4 7 Kayle McLatchy Jay Me 8 5.752 1.549 20.751 6

5 79 Ken Turner S.China Me 8 12.131 6.379 20.645 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 15 19.904 8

2 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 15 1.157 1.157 19.656 13

3 79 Ken Turner S.China Me 15 18.041 16.884 20.597 11

4 7 Kayle McLatchy Jay Me 15 27.993 9.952 21.070 2

5 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me 15 29.420 1.427 21.131 9



PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 10 17.662 3

2 67 Mike Haynes Livermore Falls Me 10 0.978 0.978 17.665 5

3 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 10 2.385 1.407 17.721 5

4 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 10 5.432 3.047 17.960 8

5 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 10 6.917 1.485 18.286 5

6 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 10 Laps 10 Laps 0

7 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 10 Laps 0.890 0

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 10 17.731 2

2 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 10 0.594 0.594 17.641 7

3 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 10 1.721 1.127 17.796 3

4 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 10 2.085 0.364 17.828 6

5 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 10 2.447 0.362 17.805 6

6 00 Chad Wills Oxford Me 10 2.606 0.159 17.884 2

7 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 2 8 Laps 8 Laps 20.342 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 10 17.225 4

2 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 10 0.052 0.052 17.488 3

3 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 10 0.364 0.312 17.542 3

4 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 10 1.905 1.541 17.488 7

5 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 10 9.574 7.669 18.515 9

6 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 10 10.079 0.505 18.168 5

7 25x Landon Tapley Washington Me 10 10.255 0.176 18.262 8



FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 25 17.492 20

2 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 25 0.442 0.442 17.691 20

3 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 25 0.722 0.280 17.785 25

4 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 25 0.909 0.187 17.733 25

5 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 25 1.093 0.184 17.773 17

6 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 25 1.201 0.108 17.820 20

7 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 25 1.492 0.291 17.648 25

8 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 25 2.001 0.509 17.997 21

9 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 25 2.925 0.924 18.032 21

10 25x Landon Tapley Washington Me 25 4.541 1.616 18.331 22

11 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.061 20

12 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 23 2 Laps 1 Lap 17.538 16

13 67 Mike Haynes Livermore Falls Me 23 2 Laps 0.015 17.777 21

14 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 18 7 Laps 5 Laps 17.841 15

15 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 18 7 Laps 0.224 17.834 16

16 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 12 13 Laps 6 Laps 18.145 2

17 00 Chad Wills Oxford Me 8 17 Laps 4 Laps 18.337 8

18 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 4 21 Laps 4 Laps 19.705 3

19 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 2 23 Laps 2 Laps 18.234 2

20 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 2 23 Laps 0.400 18.162 2

21 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 2 23 Laps 1.228 18.548 2


